

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.3323 OF 2007

Punjab Urban Planning & Development
Authority and Anr.

...Appellants

VS.

Baljit Kaur & Ors.

...Respondents

O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the respondents states that the present appeal has been rendered infructuous for the reason that the interim order passed in a suit which gave rise to the present appeal had ceased to operate, as the suit itself has been withdrawn by the respondents.

In view of the statement so made by the learned counsel appearing for the respondents and as the interim order ceased to operate, the present appeal is dismissed as having become infructuous.

However, liberty is granted to the appellants, if necessary, to proceed against the respondents in accordance with law.

.....J.
[R.K. AGRAWAL]

.....J.
[MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR]

New Delhi;
March 29, 2017.

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 3323/2007

PUNJAB URBAN PLANNING & DEV. AUTHORITY & ANR. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BALJIT KAUR & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date : 29/03/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDARFor Appellant(s) Mrs. Rachana Joshi Issar,Adv.
Ms. Vandana Mishra,Adv.
Mr. Syed Asif Iqbal,Adv.
Ms. Srujana Suman Mund,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Partha Pratim Chaudhuri,Adv.
Ms. Madhu Moolchandani,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RThe appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed
order.Pending application, if any, also stands disposed
of.(Anita Malhotra)
Court Master(Chander Bala)
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file.)